
Surname: 
Khatib 

Nationality: 
Tanzanian 

Code 

AR 111 
ED 110 

ED 111 

EL 110 
IS 111 
|IS 112 
IS 113 
IS 114 

KS 110 

KS 111 

FIRST YEAR EXAMINATIONS RESULTS: (2011/2012)-Semester I 

MS 111 
MS 114 

Code 

Nersity 

AR 121 
ED 120 
IS 121 

IS 122 

IS 123 
KS 120 

KS 121 

Code 

AR 112 
ED 122 
ED 230 
ED 231 
IS 231 
IS 232 
IS 233 

KS 230 
KS 231 

Code 

AR 122 
ED 240 
ED 242 

ED 246 
IS 241 

MUSLIM UNIVERSITY OF MOROGORO 

FIRST YEAR EXAMINATIONS RESULTS: (2011/2012)- Semester l 

IS 242 
IS 243 
KS 240 

First Name: 
Ali 

KS 241 

MS 236 

Course Title 

Elementary Arabic 

Registration No: 
MUM/T/BISL/11/3891 

General Teaching Methods 
Communication Skills 

Principles and Foundations of Education 

Islamic Docttrines-Tawheed 

Recitation and Tajweed 
Introduction to Islam 
Kiswahili Literature 
Kiswahili Writing Skills 

SECOND YEAR EXAMINATIONS RESULTS: (2012/2013) - Semester I 

Development Studies 

Sub-total 

Degree Awarded: Bachelor of lslamic Studies with Education 

Principles and Methods of Interpretation of the Qur-an 

Course Title 

Intermediate Arabic 
Educational Psychology 
Hadith Studies 

Islamic Economics 

|Introduction to Computing and Information Systems 

Tel: +255-232-600 256; Fax: +255-232-600 286 
E-mail Address: mum@mum.ac.tz 

Website: http/www.mum.ac.tz 

Sub-total 

Principles of lslamic Jurisprudence 

P.0. Box 1031, Morogoro, Tanzania 

Kiswahili Grammatical Analysis 

Course Title 
Arabic Gramma I 
Teaching Practice I 

|Introduction to Linguistics & Kiswahili Structure 

Islamic Philosophy 

SECOND YEAR EXAMINATIONS RESULTS: (2012/2013) -Semester |l 

ACADEMIC TRANSCRIPT 

Hadith of Ahkam 

Curriculum Development and Evaluation 

Introduction to lslamic History 

|Kiswahili Syntactic Analysis 
Kiswahili Drama and Poetry 

Sub-total 

Course Title 
Arabic Gramma ll 

Education Resources, Media and Technology 

Other Names: 

|Measurement and Evaluation 

Omar 

Kiswahili Teaching Methods 

|Comparative Religion I 
|Figh of Worship 

Faculty: 
Faculty of Islarnic Studies 

Sciences of the Qur-an 

Teaching Methods of lIslamic Education 

Printed: 18-12-2014 08:12:37 

Translation Theory and Analysis 
Creative Writting in Kiswahili 
Development Studies l 
Sub-total 

Sex: 
Male 

Admitted: Graduation: 
2011/20'2 2014-11 -08 

Credi Gradéo PointoSoPN 
3 

3 

2 
2 

3 
3 

3 
2 

3 
3 
2 

2 
31 

3 

3 

2 
2 

3 

3 

3 

19 

3 

2 

3 
3 
2 

2 

2 

3 

123 

3 

3 

lCredi GradePoint GPA 

2 

2 

Date of Birth.: 
1984-06-05 

2 

Credi Grade 

2 

3 

C 

2 

B 

125 

C 

B 

C 
C 

B 

B 

C 

B 

C 
B 

B 

B 

A 

Credi Grade 

B 
A 

C 

C 
B 
B 
B 

B+ 

A 

B+ 
C 

B+ 

B+ 

6.0 

B+ 

6.0 
4.0 

12.0 
9.0 

6.0 
4.0 

9.0 
9.0 

4.0 

6.0 
l81.02.6| 

6.0 
6.0 
6.0 

6.0 

9.0 
9.0 

15.0 

I57.03 

Point GPA 
9.0 

10.0 

9.0 
6.0 

4.0 
6.0 

6.0 
12.0 

12.0 

74.0 3.2 

Point GPA 
15.0 

9.0 

6.0 
8.0 

6.0 
8.0 
6.0 

12.0 
12.0 
4.0 

86.0 3.4 

Page 1 



THIRD YEAR EXAMINATIONS RESULTS: (2013/2014) - Semester I 
Code 

ED 248 

ED 350 
ED 351 

IS 351 

IS 352 
IS 353 

IS 354 
KS 350 
KS 352 

Code 

AR 242 
ED 360 
ED 361 
IS 361 

THIRD YEAR EXAMINATIONS RESULTS: (2013/2014) - Semester || 

IS 362 
KS 351 
KS 361 

Grade 
Marks 

Course Title 

Teaching Practice-ll 

Grade Points 
Remarks 

Principles of Guidance and Counselling 
Education Admin and Management 

Islamic Schools of Thought 
Biography of the Prophet Muhammad 
Principles and Methods of lslamlc Educatlon 
Philosophy of lslamlc Law/Shar'ah 
Kiswahili Novel 

4.4-5.0 

Mbinu za Utafiti Katika Kiswahili 
ISub-total 

3.5-4.3 

2.7-3.4 

2.0-2.6 

Course Title 

|Arabic Gramma lll 
Principles of Education Research 

TOTAL CREDIT PASSED.: 142 

Contemporary Educational Issues in East Africa 
Islamic Social System 
Islamic Call in the Modern Era 

|Kiswahili Syntax 

Dean, Faculty of Islamic Studies 

Shaaban Robert Studies 
ISub-total 

1. The Transcript will be valid only if it bears the Institution Seal 

18/Ral 
Date 

2. Key for Course Credits: ONE CREDIT IS EQUIVALENT TO15 CONTACT HOURS. 
POINTS = GRADEPOINTS MULTIPLIED BY NUMBER OF CREDITS 

3. Key to the Grades and other Symbols for Examinations: SEE THE TABLE BELOW 

Overall G.P.A. 

5.0 
70%-100% 

Excellent 

University 

4. Key to Classification of Awards: SEE THE TABLE BELOW 

ERTIEED 

Morogoro, 18-12-2014 08:12:37 

Class 

THE ORIGI 

###* END OF TRANSCRIPT #W# 

Awards Classfication 

40 

FIRST 

B+ 

60%-69% 

Very Good 

UPPER SECOND 

COPP 

LOWER SECOND. 

3.0 

50%-59% 

Good 

Moro 
40%-49% 

Credit Grade 

2.0 

Satisfactory 

PASSND IN E UFALI a 

2 
|2 

3 

3 

2 
3 

3 
3 

3 

24 

3 

3 

3 
2 

3 

3 

3 

120 

A 
B 

B 

D 

B 

B+ 

B 

B+ 

B 

A 

Credi GradePoint GPA 

C 

B 
B+ 

B-+ 

Deputy Vice Çhancellor -Açádernic 

B 

B 

Point GPA 

35% 40% 
1.0 

Marginal Fail 

10.0 

OVERALL G.P.A.: 3.1 AWARD CLASS: Lower Second Class 

6.0 

9.0 
12.0 

8.0 
9.0 

12.0 
12.0 

9.0 

187.0 3.6 

15.0 
6.0 
9.0 

8.0 
12.0 

9.0 
9.0 

l68.0 34 

0%-34% 
0.0 

Absolute Fail 
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