

# MUSLIM UNIVERSITY OF MOROGORO



P. O. Box 1031, Morogoro, Tanzania  
 Tel: +255-232-600 256; Fax: +255-232-600 286  
 E-mail Address: mum@mum.ac.tz  
 Website: http/www.mum.ac.tz



## ACADEMIC TRANSCRIPT

Degree Awarded: Bachelor of Islamic Studies with Education

<b>Surname:</b> Khatib	<b>First Name:</b> Ali	<b>Other Names:</b> Omar	<b>Sex:</b> Male	<b>Date of Birth.:</b> 1984-06-05
<b>Nationality:</b> Tanzanian	<b>Registration No:</b> MUM/T/BISL/11/3891	<b>Faculty:</b> Faculty of Islamic Studies	<b>Admitted:</b> 2011/2012	<b>Graduation:</b> 2014 - 11 - 08

### FIRST YEAR EXAMINATIONS RESULTS: (2011/2012) - Semester I

Code	Course Title	Credit	Grade	Point	GPA
AR 111	Elementary Arabic	3	C	6.0	
ED 110	Principles and Foundations of Education	3	C	6.0	
ED 111	General Teaching Methods	2	B	6.0	
EL 110	Communication Skills	2	C	4.0	
IS 111	Islamic Doctrines-Tawheed	3	B+	12.0	
IS 112	Principles and Methods of Interpretation of the Qur-an	3	B	9.0	
IS 113	Recitation and Tajweed	3	C	6.0	
IS 114	Introduction to Islam	2	C	4.0	
KS 110	Kiswahili Literature	3	B	9.0	
KS 111	Kiswahili Writing Skills	3	B	9.0	
MS 111	Development Studies I	2	C	4.0	
MS 114	Introduction to Computing and Information Systems	2	B	6.0	
<b>Sub-total</b>		<b>31</b>		<b>81.0</b>	<b>2.6</b>

### FIRST YEAR EXAMINATIONS RESULTS: (2011/2012) - Semester II

Code	Course Title	Credit	Grade	Point	GPA
AR 121	Intermediate Arabic	3	C	6.0	
ED 120	Educational Psychology	3	C	6.0	
IS 121	Hadith Studies	2	B	6.0	
IS 122	Islamic Economics	2	B	6.0	
IS 123	Principles of Islamic Jurisprudence	3	B	9.0	
KS 120	Introduction to Linguistics & Kiswahili Structure	3	B	9.0	
KS 121	Kiswahili Grammatical Analysis	3	A	15.0	
<b>Sub-total</b>		<b>19</b>		<b>57.0</b>	<b>3</b>

### SECOND YEAR EXAMINATIONS RESULTS: (2012/2013) - Semester I

Code	Course Title	Credit	Grade	Point	GPA
AR 112	Arabic Gramma I	3	B	9.0	
ED 122	Teaching Practice I	2	A	10.0	
ED 230	Curriculum Development and Evaluation	3	B	9.0	
ED 231	Education Resources, Media and Technology	3	C	6.0	
IS 231	Islamic Philosophy	2	C	4.0	
IS 232	Introduction to Islamic History	2	B	6.0	
IS 233	Hadith of Ahkam	2	B	6.0	
KS 230	Kiswahili Syntactic Analysis	3	B+	12.0	
KS 231	Kiswahili Drama and Poetry	3	B+	12.0	
<b>Sub-total</b>		<b>23</b>		<b>74.0</b>	<b>3.2</b>

### SECOND YEAR EXAMINATIONS RESULTS: (2012/2013) - Semester II

Code	Course Title	Credit	Grade	Point	GPA
AR 122	Arabic Gramma II	3	A	15.0	
ED 240	Measurement and Evaluation	3	B	9.0	
ED 242	Kiswahili Teaching Methods	2	B	6.0	
ED 246	Teaching Methods of Islamic Education	2	B+	8.0	
IS 241	Comparative Religion I	3	C	6.0	
IS 242	Fiqh of Worship	2	B+	8.0	
IS 243	Sciences of the Qur-an	2	B	6.0	
KS 240	Translation Theory and Analysis	3	B+	12.0	
KS 241	Creative Writing in Kiswahili	3	B+	12.0	
MS 236	Development Studies II	2	C	4.0	
<b>Sub-total</b>		<b>25</b>		<b>86.0</b>	<b>3.4</b>

THIRD YEAR EXAMINATIONS RESULTS: (2013/2014) - Semester I

Code	Course Title	Credit	Grade	Point	GPA
ED 248	Teaching Practice-II	2	A	10.0	
ED 350	Principles of Guidance and Counselling	2	B	6.0	
ED 351	Education Admin and Management	3	B	9.0	
IS 351	Islamic Schools of Thought	3	B+	12.0	
IS 352	Biography of the Prophet Muhammad	2	B+	8.0	
IS 353	Principles and Methods of Islamic Education	3	B	9.0	
IS 354	Philosophy of Islamic Law/Shari'ah	3	B+	12.0	
KS 350	Kiswahili Novel	3	B+	12.0	
KS 352	Mbinu za Utafiti Katika Kiswahili	3	B	9.0	
<b>Sub-total</b>		<b>24</b>		<b>87.0</b>	<b>3.6</b>

THIRD YEAR EXAMINATIONS RESULTS: (2013/2014) - Semester II

Code	Course Title	Credit	Grade	Point	GPA
AR 242	Arabic Gramma III	3	A	15.0	
ED 360	Principles of Education Research	3	C	6.0	
ED 361	Contemporary Educational Issues in East Africa	3	B	9.0	
IS 361	Islamic Social System	2	B+	8.0	
IS 362	Islamic Call in the Modern Era	3	B+	12.0	
KS 351	Kiswahili Syntax	3	B	9.0	
KS 361	Shaaban Robert Studies	3	B	9.0	
<b>Sub-total</b>		<b>20</b>		<b>68.0</b>	<b>3.4</b>

**TOTAL CREDIT PASSED.: 142**

**OVERALL G.P.A.: 3.1 AWARD CLASS: Lower Second Class**

*[Signature]*  
Dean, Faculty of Islamic Studies

18/12/2014

Date

*[Signature]*  
Deputy Vice Chancellor - Academic

18/12/2014

Date

##### END OF TRANSCRIPT #####

1. The Transcript will be valid only if it bears the Institution Seal
2. Key for Course Credits: ONE CREDIT IS EQUIVALENT TO 15 CONTACT HOURS.  
POINTS = GRADE POINTS MULTIPLIED BY NUMBER OF CREDITS.
3. Key to the Grades and other Symbols for Examinations: SEE THE TABLE BELOW

Grade	A	B+	B	C	D	E
Marks	70%-100%	60%-69%	50%-59%	40%-49%	35%-40%	0%-34%
Grade Points	5.0	4.0	3.0	2.0	1.0	0.0
Remarks	Excellent	Very Good	Good	Satisfactory	Marginal Fail	Absolute Fail

4. Key to Classification of Awards: SEE THE TABLE BELOW

Awards Classification	
Overall G.P.A.	Class
4.4-5.0	FIRST
3.5-4.3	UPPER SECOND
2.7-3.4	LOWER SECOND
2.0-2.6	PASS

